TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/24/2010 900176374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	release of security (r/f 3830/0476)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		11/19/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAYERED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	5085 W. Park Blvd., Suite 700
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	FASTSERVERS, INC.	
Street Address:	5085 W. Park Blvd., Suite 700	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2997267	FASTSERVERS.NET
Registration Number:	3138321	FS FASTSERVERS.NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.

Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

TRADEMARK REEL: 004443 FRAME: 0097

700452379

Fm:IP Research Plus, Inc. To:repaired electronically filed document (15712730140) 12:25 12/20/10GMT-05 Pg 03-11

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36402	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa	
Signature:	/pja/	
Date:	11/24/2010	
Total Attachments: 6 source=36401#page1.tif source=36401#page2.tif source=36401#page3.tif source=36401#page4.tif source=36401#page5.tif source=36401#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004443 FRAME: 0098

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection GCS 1-0027 (exp. 02/20/2009)	DN COVED QUEET
RECORDATION FO	
TRADEMA	KAO UNLI
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
SILICON VALLEY BANK	Name: LAYERED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: CALIFORNIA	Internal Address: Street Address: 5085 W. Park Blvd., Suite 700
Other	City: Plano State: Texas
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 75093
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 11/19/2010 Assignment: Merger	X Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other release of security (r/f 3830/0476)	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations Involved:
Name: IPResearch Pius. Inc. attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 21 Tadcaster Circle	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Waldorf	8. Payment Information:
State: MD Zip: 20602	
Phone Number: 301-638-0511 Fax Number: 866-826-5420	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ipresearchplus@comcast.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	Date
Jamie Keeling, Relationship Manager of Silicon Valley	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004443 FRAME: 0099

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

(release of security (r/f 3830/0476))

2. Name of receiving parties (continued):

FASTSERVERS, INC. - an Iowa corporation

5085 W. Park Blvd., Suite #700 Plano, Texas 75093

A/73393913.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004443 FRAME: 0100

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2008, (the "Agreement") between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Secured Party") and LAYERED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation and FASTSERVERS, INC., an Iowa corporation, and recorded with the U.S. Department of Commerce, United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2008, (reel/frame 003830/0476). As of the date hereof, Secured Party, without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind, hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

Dated: November 19,2010

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Jamie Keeling

Fitle: Relationship Manager of Silicon Valley Bank

A/73393828.1

SCHEDULE 1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL RELEASED

Trademarks

(SEE ATTACHED)

A/73393828.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004443 FRAME: 0102



TAYEDED TECHNOLOGIES TRADEMARK PORTFOLLID

10 to No.	Tradespork	- Station
MI, Pile No. 36356-401	GRIDLAYER	Reg. Mark Nov. 326/244 Registration Digital STATE (1995) - LTVE
36556-402	THE CHID LAYER	Day Mark Mr. 191100 Resistation Description - LIVE
36356-403	LAYEREDVAULT .	Samichie ROCKE Published for Opposition 1982/2007 - LIVE
36356-404	LTYACT	Reg. Hart Date: 1845/2007 - LEVE
36156-405	XCOPPE	Schille: 78915222 Piles Date 062202206 - LIVE
36356-406	1x0	Sald No. 769 (1919) Published for Other Mary (1919) 100 - 11VE
36156-408	LAYERKOX	Reg. Link Fit 313603 Red-Side Date 1510 12001 - 1745
36356-409	LAYERED TECHNOLOGIES	Log Mark No. 3144294 Registerior Date #1906 - LIVE
36156410	LAYERED TRCH	Reg. Mark Not 3294932 Registration Date: SECTIONOT - LIVE
36356-501	DYNAVOL	Safai Mar 77010001 Filing Dain: 110202007

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004443 FRAME: 0103

Intellectual Property

(a)

Trademarks: [IS Tradimarks Farthervion Not 1/4]

Registration Minister: 2,997,267

Canada Trademarks: Fartherviolation
Registration Mander: 114,4692,102

File Mander: 126,4711

(IS Trademarks FS Fartherviolation design (Paradoni Company logs)

Registration Mander: 3,132,324

Canada Trademarks FS Fartherviolation design (Paradoni Company logs)

Registration Mander: 126,4692,317

Des Mander: 129,769

inconstruction
therefore the test of t

TRADENIARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0454

TRADEMARK REEL: 004443 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 11/24/2010